

GAHC010036182019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MFA 142/2019**

1:UNION OF INDIA  
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY,  
GUWAHATI, MALIGAON, PIN- 781011, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:M/S. NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.,  
REGISTERED OFFICE AT 122A, G.S. ROAD, CHRISTIAN BASTI, GUWAHATI-  
781005 AND MARKETING AND BD OFFICE AT NEDFI HOUSE, 4TH FLOOR,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781005.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. B SARMAH

**Advocate for the Respondent** :

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

**ORDER**

**Date : 17-06-2019**

Heard Mr. Bimal Sarmah, learned standing counsel, N.F. Railway appearing for the appellant.

This is an application filed under Section 23 of the Railway Claims Tribunal Act, 1987 against the judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 passed by the learned Railway Claims Tribunal, Guwahati Bench in Claim Application No. OA-III-32/2016.

Admit the appeal.

Issue notice returnable in 06 weeks.

Steps by registered post with A/D.

Steps within a week from today.

Call for the LCR.

GS

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**