

GAHC010129612020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA/142/2019

UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER
NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
GUWAHATI
MALIGAON
PIN- 781011
ASSAM.

VERSUS

M/S. NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.

REGISTERED OFFICE AT 122A
G.S. ROAD
CHRISTIAN BASTI
GUWAHATI-781005 AND MARKETING AND BD OFFICE AT NEDFI HOUSE
4TH FLOOR
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781005.

Advocate for : MR. B SARMAH
Advocate for : MR. K P MAHESWARI appearing for M/S. NUMALIGARH
REFINERY LTD.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 28-01-2021

It is submitted by Ms. U. Chakraborty, learned Special Senior Railway counsel that there is one connected Appeal MFA 82/2019 filed by M/s Numaligarh Refinery Ltd., let this matter be listed for hearing on 09.03.2021 alongwith MFA 142/2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant