

GAHC010036182019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA/142/2019

UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY,
GUWAHATI, MALIGAON, PIN- 781011, ASSAM.

VERSUS

M/S. NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.,
REGISTERED OFFICE AT 122A, G.S. ROAD, CHRISTIAN BASTI, GUWAHATI-
781005 AND MARKETING AND BD OFFICE AT NEDFI HOUSE, 4TH FLOOR,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781005.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B SARMAH, MS. K KALITA,MS. M CHATTERJEE,MRS.
UMA CHAKRABORTY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. K P MAHESWARI, MS. L DAS,MS. N HUSSAIN,MS M
SHARMA,Pankaj Maheshwari

Linked Case : MFA/82/2019

M/S. NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.

REPRESENTED BY DIGANTA KR. BORA
CHIEF MANAGER (LOGISTICS)
REGISTERED OFFICE AT 122A
G.S. ROAD
CHRISTIAN BASTI
GUWAHATI-5
AND MARKETING AND BD OFFICE AT NEDFI HOUSE
4TH FLOOR
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-5

ASSAM.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER
N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781011

Advocate for : MR. K P MAHESWARI
Advocate for : SC
NF RLY appearing for UNION OF INDIA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 21.08.2025

Heard Ms. M. Chatterjee, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant.
Also heard Ms. M. Sharma, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

The hearing is adjourned today.

List on 9th September, 2025 for hearing alongwith MFA/82/2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant